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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 12th November 2016

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 2 races
   Under 11 Boys — Points after 3 races

   1 Dexta Thompson Clayton Le    2 (  1,  1,  1)
   2 W Rowlandwhiteoak Trawden At    6 (  2,  4,  5)
   3 Robbie Smedley Clayton Le    7 ( 12,  5,  2)
   = Noah Carter Bury Athle    7 (  4,  3, 11)
   5 Jack Kingdon Bolton Uni    8 (  0,  2,  6)
   6 Daniel Senior Leigh Harr    9 (  8,  6,  3)
   7 Harry Yates Bury Athle   10 (  3, 31,  7)
   8 Harvey Kenny Bolton Uni   13 (  5,  8, 13)
   9 Ethan Davies Leigh Harr   14 ( 10, 15,  4)

  10 Finley Stubbs Clayton Le   16 (  9,  7, 10)
  11 Ben Stratton Trawden At   17 (  7, 10, 18)
  12 James Ashworth Pendle Ath   21 ( 14, 13,  8)
  13 Jenson Bentham Clayton Le   24 ( 26, 12, 12)
   = Joe Ormrod Rossendale   24 ( 16,  9, 15)

  15 Ethan Isaacs Horwich   29 ( 30, 20,  9)
  16 Oliver Horford Bury Athle   33 (  0, 14, 19)
  17 Oisin Behan Bolton Uni   34 ( 18, 16, 23)
   = Matthew Fleming Trawden At   34 ( 17, 17, 21)

  19 Samuel Barlow Leigh Harr   35 ( 19,  0, 16)
  20 Finley Collins Bury Athle   38 ( 33, 24, 14)
  21 Matthew Jackson Clayton Le   41 ( 15, 27, 26)
  22 Callum Osborne Trawden At   42 ( 36, 25, 17)
  23 Harry Peacocke Rochdale H   45 ( 25, 23, 22)
  24 Dillon Walton Leigh Harr   49 ( 22, 30, 27)
   = Rex Cameron Hyndburn A   49 ( 13, 36,  0)
   = Harry Aldred Bolton Uni   49 ( 24, 32, 25)

  27 Nathan Fryer Bolton Tri   50 ( 29, 21, 30)
  28 Sam Hazelwood Bolton Uni   51 ( 23, 53, 28)
   = William Woodruff Trawden At   51 (  0, 22, 29)
   = Saul Sharp Blackburn   51 ( 27,  0, 24)

  31 C ReadeyWilliams Leigh Harr   58 ( 32, 26,  0)
  32 James Squirrell Rochdale H   59 ( 28,  0, 31)
  33 Oliver Gill Blackburn   66 ( 43, 29, 37)
  34 Oliver McNulty Bolton Uni   67 ( 31, 37, 36)
  35 Reece Rylance Rochdale H   69 ( 34, 72, 35)
  36 Herbie Kay Bolton Uni   71 ( 44, 39, 32)
  37 Billy Smith Rossendale   74 ( 40, 43, 34)
  38 Tom Bartholomew Wigan & Di   76 ( 37,  0, 39)
   = Stanley Clough Rochdale H   76 ( 38, 45, 38)

  40 William Lindsay Rochdale H   80 ( 39, 41,  0)
  41 Sam Prince Chorley At   83 ( 42,  0, 41)
  42 Declan Oldham Trawden At   86 ( 51, 35,  0)
  43 Luis McPherson Leigh Harr   89 ( 49, 58, 40)
  44 Vincent Worcester Bolton Uni   90 (  0, 48, 42)
   = Lucas Collings Horwich   90 ( 46, 50, 44)

  46 Jacob Baurley Bury Athle   93 (  0, 42, 51)
  47 Oscar Edmondson Rossendale   94 ( 48, 49, 46)

  48 George Ramsden Blackburn   95 ( 57, 46, 49)
  49 Oliver Godden Rossendale   96 ( 45, 51, 56)
  50 Daniel Schofield Rossendale   97 (  0, 47, 50)
  51 Robert Bentham Bolton Tri   99 ( 52, 73, 47)
   = Riley Holt Rossendale   99 ( 65, 34, 69)
   = Robert Barton Rossendale   99 ( 47, 55, 52)

  54 Robert Kellett Chorley At  108 ( 71, 60, 48)
  55 Tom Gibson Bury Athle  110 ( 58, 52,  0)
  56 Sam Philbin Bolton Uni  113 ( 54,  0, 59)
  57 Harry Andrew Bury Athle  114 ( 53, 61, 62)
   = Joshua McKay Clayton Le  114 ( 59, 57, 57)

  59  Oscar Hereward Rossendale  116 ( 55, 66, 61)
  60 Charlie Parker Bolton Uni  118 ( 64,  0, 54)
  61 Dylan Harris Bury Athle  120 ( 67,  0, 53)
   = Cian Donnelly Bury Athle  120 (  0, 77, 43)

  63 Matthew Wilkinson Bolton Uni  124 ( 61, 63, 73)
  64 Kieran Chadwick Bury Athle  127 (  0, 67, 60)
  65 Louie Woodruff Trawden At  129 (  0, 62, 67)
   = J Bentley-Hughes Bolton Uni  129 ( 77, 64, 65)

  67 Ben Duxbury Bolton Tri  130 (  0, 59, 71)
  68 Marcus Valentine Bolton Uni  132 ( 66, 68, 66)
  69 Jake Norton Bury Athle  133 ( 74, 70, 63)
  70 Daniel Mahood Rossendale  135 ( 60, 75,  0)
  71 Alfie Heywood Chorley At  138 ( 68,  0, 70)
  72 Daniel Linnane Leigh Harr  140 ( 62, 81, 78)
   = Toby Birtwistle Clayton Le  140 (  0, 65, 75)

  74 Ellis Smith Rossendale  141 ( 72, 69,  0)
   = Euan Fenton-Clough Trawden At  141 ( 70, 71, 72)

  76 Theo Middleton Horwich  147 ( 73, 74, 77)
  77 Josh Keogh Chorley At  148 ( 69,  0, 79)
  78 Elliot Whittle Horwich  149 ( 75,  0, 74)
  79 Aidan McKenna Horwich  151 (  0, 83, 68)
  80 Aaron Isaacs Horwich  154 ( 76, 78,  0)
  81 Liam Allison Bolton Uni  159 ( 80, 79,  0)
   = Alexander Stokes Bolton Uni  159 ( 79, 87, 80)

  83 Daniel Nutall Hyndburn A  165 (  0, 84, 81)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers   26 (  22,  13,  13)
Trawden Athletic Club   56 (  26,  30,  40)
Leigh Harriers & AC   60 (  37,  45,  23)
Bolton United Harriers & AC   67 (  46,  25,  42)
Bury Athletic Club   71 (  40,  39,  32)
Rochdale Harriers & AC  175 (  87, 104,  88)
Rossendale Harriers & AC  176 ( 101,  82,  94)
Blackburn Harriers & AC  236 ( 127,   0, 109)
Horwich R M I Harriers  258 ( 149, 139, 119)
Chorley Athletic & Triathlon  268 ( 112,   0, 156)
Bolton Triathlon Club  276 (   0, 131, 145)

   Under 11 Girl — Points after 3 races
   1 Lauren Waddington Chorley At    2 (  0,  1,  1)
   2 Blythe Cordwell Chorley At    3 (  1,  2,  2)
   3 Katie Wilkinson Rochdale H    5 (  2,  3,  3)
   4 Lily Philbin Bolton Uni    7 (  3,  6,  4)
   5 Helena White Clayton Le   10 (  5,  0,  5)
   6 Kate Cookson Blackburn   12 (  8,  4,  0)
   = Caroline Woodworth Blackburn   12 ( 10,  5,  7)
   = Millie Yates Bury Athle   12 (  4,  8, 14)
   9 Hannah Culshaw Wigan & Di   16 (  6,  0, 10)
   = Emma Bradley Horwich   16 (  7, 12,  9)

  11 Anna Whiteside Trawden At   18 (  9,  9, 11)
  12 Evie Taylor Rossendale   19 ( 13,  0,  6)
  13 Katie Rayner Bury Athle   22 ( 12, 10, 12)
  14 Keira Haxton Blackburn   24 ( 22, 11, 13)
  15 Isobel Hall Bolton Uni   30 ( 23,  7,  0)
   = Hannah Swales Bolton Uni   30 ( 26, 13, 17)

  17 Rosa Murphy Bury Athle   31 ( 17, 14, 18)
  18 Jasmine Schofield Blackburn   32 (  0, 17, 15)
  19 Eve Downham Chorley At   33 ( 14,  0, 19)
  20 Poppy Dunne Bolton Uni   37 ( 16, 21, 24)
  21 Connie Potts Bury Athle   39 ( 18, 38, 21)
  22 Hannah Davies Blackburn   41 ( 32, 18, 23)
  23 Amelia Southam Burnley Ac   47 ( 33, 16, 31)
  24 Matilda Crawshaw Hyndburn A   48 ( 29, 28, 20)
  25 Erika Corns Burnley Ac   49 ( 34, 15, 39)
   = Caitlyn Sefton Horwich   49 (  0, 23, 26)
   = Louisa Stewart Chorley At   49 ( 24, 25, 25)

  28 Alice Tucker Horwich   50 ( 21,  0, 29)
   = Ruth Harbord Hyndburn A   50 ( 19, 31,  0)

  30 Charlotte Mahoney Rossendale   51 ( 25, 26, 41)
  31 Summer Hargreaves Clayton Le   52 ( 15,  0, 37)
   = Kady Thompson Clayton Le   52 ( 38, 19, 33)

  33  Lily Edmondson Rossendale   57 ( 37, 29, 28)
  34 Rachel Lawrence Leigh Harr   59 ( 20, 39, 55)
   = Martha Singleton Chorley At   59 ( 40, 27, 32)

  36 Isabelle Hartley Blackburn   60 ( 36, 24, 46)
  37 Eva Knowles Blackburn   61 ( 39, 22,  0)
  38 Ruby Fort Trawden At   62 ( 27, 35, 38)
  39 Enya Hartley Bury Athle   64 ( 30,  0, 34)
  40 Nina Renda Leigh Harr   65 ( 31, 34, 43)

   = Lexi Hoggatt Burnley Ac   65 (  0, 30, 35)
  42 Tilly Hird Trawden At   77 ( 44, 33,  0)
  43 Leah Hancock Bury Athle   79 (  0, 43, 36)
  44 Nyah Coates Bury Athle   81 ( 59,  0, 22)
   = Jasmine Barlow Leigh Harr   81 ( 45, 36, 54)

  46 Martha Kay Horwich   85 ( 51, 41, 44)
  47 Summer Whitfield Bury Athle   89 ( 47,  0, 42)
  48 Violet Young Rossendale   90 ( 46, 44, 53)
  49 Lola Potts Bury Athle   91 ( 43, 48, 51)
  50 Fleur Carter Unattached   92 ( 42, 50, 59)
   = Idowu Taiwo Bolton Uni   92 ( 50, 42, 52)

  52 Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn A   93 ( 57, 46, 47)
  53 Nicole Palmer Bury Athle   97 ( 48,  0, 49)
  54 Esther McGrath Bury Athle  100 (  0, 52, 48)
  55 Cloe Bentley-Hughes Bolton Uni  107 ( 62, 45,  0)
   = Gracie Galvin Leigh Harr  107 ( 56, 51,  0)

  57 Holly Reilly Oldham & R  110 ( 55, 55, 66)
   = Isabel Lawson Bury Athle  110 ( 52,  0, 58)

  59 Lily Crow Bury Athle  115 ( 61, 54, 61)
  60 Iris Robinson Oldham & R  116 (  0, 53, 63)
  61 G Gambatista-Hunt Bolton Tri  121 ( 54,  0, 67)
  62 Rachel Stevenson Clayton Le  122 ( 58,  0, 64)
  63 Lacey Burke Bolton Tri  123 ( 64, 59, 70)
  64 Emily Nicholls Clayton Le  126 ( 75, 61, 65)
   = Ellisia Smedley Clayton Le  126 ( 69, 57, 72)

  66 Georgia Nuttall Bury Athle  129 ( 71, 58, 71)
  67 Olivia Waddington Chorley At  134 ( 65,  0, 69)
  68 Jessica Greenhalgh Rossendale  136 ( 68,  0, 68)
  69 Claudia Catterall Bolton Tri  137 ( 74, 63, 74)

Chorley Athletic & Triathlon   48 (  26,  28,  22)
Blackburn Harriers & AC   55 (  40,  20,  35)
Bury Athletic Club   65 (  33,  32,  34)
Bolton United Harriers & AC   68 (  42,  26,  45)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers  129 (  58, 128,  71)
Rossendale Harriers & AC  138 (  66,  99,  72)
Horwich R M I Harriers  139 (  76,  76,  63)
Trawden Athletic Club  156 (  79,  77,  95)
Burnley Ac  160 (   0,  61,  99)
Hyndburn AC  183 ( 104,  79,   0)
Leigh Harriers & AC  204 (  95, 109, 109)
Bolton Triathlon Club  363 ( 188, 175, 193)
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   Under 13 Boys — Points after 3 races
   1 Cian Healy Horwich    3 (  0,  2,  1)
   = Jackson McKay Clayton Le    3 (  4,  1,  2)
   3 Matthew Mair Horwich    5 (  1,  0,  4)
   = Matthew Flatters Horwich    5 (  2,  6,  3)
   5 Toby Middleton Horwich    9 (  5,  4,  0)
   6 Harvey Ashworth Blackburn   10 (  0,  3,  7)
   7 Daniel Lilley Chorley At   13 (  3,  0, 10)
   = Jack Hughes Wigan & Di   13 (  6,  7,  0)
   = Nathan Lancaster Horwich   13 (  0,  8,  5)

  10 Henry Harbord Hyndburn A   16 (  7, 12,  9)
   =  Jo Hopley Rossendale   16 ( 10, 13,  6)

  12 Lucas Milliken Horwich   17 (  8,  9,  0)
  13 Jack Andrew Bury Athle   21 (  9,  0, 12)
  14 Ben Pickford Bolton Uni   22 ( 12, 11, 11)
   = C RowlandsWhiteoak Trawden At   22 (  0, 14,  8)

  16 Ethan Barbarewicz Blackburn   28 (  0, 15, 13)
  17 Oliver Saxon Rossendale   31 ( 14,  0, 17)
  18 Finley Reid Horwich   32 ( 13, 19,  0)
  19  Maxwell Hereward Rossendale   34 ( 18, 18, 16)
   = Joshua White Leigh Harr   34 ( 16,  0, 18)

  21 George Whittaker Blackburn   36 ( 15, 32, 21)
  22 Jamie Clayton Rossendale   39 ( 19, 20,  0)
   = Jack Villiers Barlick Fe   39 ( 25,  0, 14)

  24 Samuel Wade Leigh Harr   41 ( 28, 21, 20)
  25 Kyle TaylorPomfret Blackburn   42 (  0, 17, 25)
  26 Gilbert Vaughan Bury Athle   43 ( 21, 22,  0)
  27 Lennon Jackson Clayton Le   47 ( 24, 26, 23)
  28 Sam Aldred Bolton Uni   49 ( 22, 27, 29)

   = Jasper Smith Blackburn   49 (  0, 25, 24)
  30 Joe Chadwick Chorley At   52 ( 26,  0, 26)
  31 Rory Teare Blackburn   53 (  0, 23, 30)
  32 Isaac Keating Horwich   56 (  0, 28, 28)
  33 Ben Krelle Unattached   57 (  0, 30, 27)
  34 Jack Smith Rossendale   59 ( 27, 34, 32)
  35 Jay Cook Bury Athle   62 ( 31, 33, 31)
  36 Dominic Mitton Rossendale   65 ( 32, 38, 33)
  37 Ainsley FirthPowell Rossendale   66 ( 30, 36, 36)
  38 Joe Sims Trawden At   68 ( 33, 35, 35)
  39 William Nicholls Clayton Le   69 ( 35, 39, 34)
  40 Benedict Percival Leigh Harr   71 ( 34, 37, 39)
  41 Ronnie Smith Trawden At   73 ( 36, 41, 37)
  42 Zak Galvin Leigh Harr   78 ( 38, 40,  0)
  43 Adam Fern Rochdale H   80 ( 40, 43, 40)
   = Oli Webster Rossendale   80 ( 39,  0, 41)

  45 Ellis McNulty Unattached   82 (  0, 44, 38)
  46 Oliver Richardson Oldham & R   83 ( 41, 42,  0)
  47 Ethan Edwards Leigh Harr   86 ( 42,  0, 44)
  48 Ben Dewhurst Bolton Uni   88 ( 45, 46, 43)
  49 Thomas Halford Bury Athle   90 ( 43, 47,  0)

Horwich R M I Harriers   16 (   8,  12,   8)
Blackburn Harriers & AC   74 (   0,  34,  40)
Rossendale Harriers & AC   79 (  42,  51,  37)
Bury Athletic Club   92 (  60,  37,  55)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers  107 (  62,  64,  45)
Bolton United Harriers & AC  118 (  78,  62,  56)
Leigh Harriers & AC  132 (  60,  94,  72)
Trawden Athletic Club  162 (   0,  86,  76)

   Under 13 Girl — Points after 3 races
   1 Olivia Leigh Chorley At    2 (  1,  0,  1)
   2 Emily Edwards Wigan & Di    5 (  8,  3,  2)
   3 Sophie Stanworth Trawden At    7 (  6,  4,  3)
   4 Isabella Merritt Horwich    8 (  7,  1,  0)
   5 Melissa Ince Leigh Harr   10 (  4,  7,  6)
   = Eleesha Charnley Blackburn   10 (  0,  6,  4)
   7 Freya Potts Bury Athle   17 (  9,  9,  8)
   8 Ella Dorrington-Levy Clayton Le   18 ( 10,  8, 12)
   9 Hollie Cubbon Blackburn   20 (  0, 13,  7)

  10 Leah Hoole Blackburn   21 (  0, 11, 10)
   = Scarlett Parkinson Wigan & Di   21 ( 13, 12,  9)

  12 Grace Tobin SouthportW   23 ( 12,  0, 11)
  13 Erin Kenyon Bury Athle   24 (  5, 22, 19)
  14 Georgia Heath Bolton Tri   26 (  3, 28, 23)
  15 Holly Crook Trawden At   28 ( 18, 14, 14)
  16 Milly Lever Horwich   29 ( 11, 18, 18)
  17 Holly Pegg Rossendale   30 ( 14, 16, 16)
   = Megan Short Leigh Harr   30 ( 17, 23, 13)

  19 Freya Whittle Horwich   32 ( 15,  0, 17)
  20 Abigail Stratton Trawden At   35 ( 21, 20, 15)
  21 Amy Heaton Chorley At   40 ( 20,  0, 20)
  22 Isobel Cunningham Rossendale   41 ( 19, 26, 22)
  23 Ruby Erzan-Essien Bolton Uni   42 ( 23, 19,  0)
  24 Lucy Pixton Bury Athle   45 ( 24, 29, 21)
  25 Lucy Goldthorpe Chorley At   46 ( 22,  0, 24)
  26 Grace Craddock Leigh Harr   53 ( 16, 37,  0)
  27 Paige Singleton Trawden At   55 ( 35, 30, 25)
  28 Nell Edmondson Rossendale   58 ( 32, 33, 26)
  29 Alyssia Jackson Horwich   59 ( 34, 31, 28)
  30 Jessica Barlow Leigh Harr   60 ( 28,  0, 32)
   = Lauren Bartholomew Oldham & R   60 ( 25, 38, 35)
   = Emma Halliday Bolton Tri   60 ( 30,  0, 30)

  33 Grace Gibson Bury Athle   61 ( 38, 32, 29)
  34 Gabrielle Hodson Wigan & Di   64 ( 37,  0, 27)
  35 Ellie Singleton Trawden At   70 ( 33, 39, 37)
   = Amber Boardman Chorley At   70 ( 36, 34,  0)

  37 Megan Bartholomew Oldham & R   71 ( 41, 40, 31)
  38 Hannah Clough Rochdale H   74 ( 31, 43,  0)
  39 Lizzie Glover-Jones Oldham & R   75 ( 45, 42, 33)
   = Charlotte Mountfield Rossendale   75 ( 27,  0, 48)

  41 Daisie Young Rossendale   76 ( 40, 36, 47)
  42 Isabelle Farron Chorley At   77 ( 43,  0, 34)
  43 Lucy Brady Blackburn   78 ( 39,  0, 39)

   = Kate Waddington Chorley At   78 ( 29,  0, 49)
  45 Emily Warren Chorley At   84 ( 44, 46, 40)
  46 Katie Dursley Leigh Harr   86 (  0, 45, 41)
  47 Chloe Abbott Leigh Harr   90 ( 49, 41,  0)
   = Elizabeth Sharrock Leigh Harr   90 ( 46, 52, 44)

  49 Ella Hall Bury Athle   92 ( 55, 47, 45)
   = Abigail Howard Bury Athle   92 ( 48, 44,  0)

  51 Alice Singleton Chorley At   93 ( 42, 51,  0)
  52 Hannah Eccles Trawden At   95 ( 57,  0, 38)
  53 Lauren Prince Chorley At   96 ( 60,  0, 36)
  54 Lila Robinson Oldham & R   97 ( 47, 50,  0)
  55 Bethany Wheatcroft Clayton Le   99 ( 65, 49, 50)
  56 Astacia Mannings Oldham & R  100 ( 56, 48, 52)
  57 Catherine Russell Bury Athle  101 ( 58, 55, 46)
  58 Olivia Galvin Leigh Harr  107 ( 54, 53, 60)
   = Emily Reid Chorley At  107 ( 53,  0, 54)
   = Kirsten Coleran Blackburn  107 (  0, 54, 53)

  61 Rachel Alcock Bury Athle  110 ( 70, 59, 51)
  62 Holly Crow Bury Athle  113 ( 63, 58, 55)
   = Lydia Johnson Horwich  113 ( 50, 63,  0)

  64 Keira Stevenson Clayton Le  117 ( 61,  0, 56)
   = Amelie Bartholomew Wigan & Di  117 ( 59,  0, 58)

  66 Caitlin Furlong Rochdale H  123 ( 73, 62, 61)
   = Ellie Taylor Wigan & Di  123 ( 75, 61, 62)

  68 Anna Rankine Chorley At  124 ( 67,  0, 57)
  69 Lucy Pendlebury Rochdale H  128 ( 74, 64, 64)
  70 Cara Schofield Leigh Harr  130 ( 76, 65, 65)
  71 Lauren Entwistle Bury Athle  134 ( 71,  0, 63)
  72 Zoe King Bolton Tri  135 ( 78, 67, 68)
  73 Emily Harper Leigh Harr  138 ( 72, 66,  0)
  74 Layla Allton Chorley At  143 ( 77,  0, 66)

Blackburn Harriers & AC   51 (   0,  30,  21)
Horwich R M I Harriers   56 (  32,  24,  60)
Wigan & District H & AC   61 (  45,  76,  16)
Trawden Athletic Club   68 (  43,  38,  30)
Bury Athletic Club   83 (  37,  60,  46)
Leigh Harriers & AC   84 (  35,  67,  49)
Chorley Athletic & Triathlon   84 (  41, 131,  43)
Rossendale Harriers & AC  118 (  57,  75,  61)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers  199 ( 134,  84, 115)
Oldham & Royton H & AC  204 ( 108, 120,  96)
Bolton Triathlon Club  227 ( 109,   0, 118)
Rochdale Harriers & AC  337 ( 175, 162,   0)
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   Under 15 - Boys — Points after 3 races
   1 Matthew Mackay Rossendale    2 (  1,  0,  1)
   2 Matthew Ramsden Blackburn    3 (  3,  1,  2)
   3 Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harr    6 (  4,  2,  9)
   = Harry Collier Oldham & R    6 (  2,  8,  4)
   5 Ben Forrest Rossendale    7 (  5,  4,  3)
   6 Lewis Wilkes Horwich   10 (  7,  3,  8)
   7 Brandon Quinton Bury Athle   12 (  8,  5,  7)
   = Francis Woodcock Bury Athle   12 (  6,  0,  6)
   9 Lewis Aldred Bolton Uni   14 (  0,  9,  5)

  10 Jamie Teare Blackburn   17 (  0,  7, 10)
  11 Leon Thomas Blackburn   19 (  0,  6, 13)
  12 Luke Brindle Horwich   20 ( 10, 10, 11)
  13 Jack Willets Bolton Uni   24 ( 12, 12,  0)
  14 Stefan Kalambouka Bury Athle   27 (  0, 13, 14)
  15 Joel Taylor Rossendale   29 ( 13,  0, 16)
  16 Thomas Roberts Chorley At   30 ( 11,  0, 19)
   = Sam Hodkinson Blackburn   30 ( 15,  0, 15)

  18 Bradley Meikleham Blackburn   31 (  0, 14, 17)
  19 Max Cunningham Rossendale   32 ( 17, 15, 22)
  20 Oliver Donnelly Bury Athle   33 ( 16, 17, 18)
  21 Cameron Donnelly Bolton Uni   37 ( 18, 19,  0)
   = Ryan Heneghan Rossendale   37 ( 21, 16,  0)

  23 Josef Short Leigh Harr   38 ( 22, 18, 20)
  24 Oliver Goldthorpe Chorley At   41 ( 20,  0, 21)

  25 Jacob Stevens Bury Athle   43 ( 24, 20, 23)
  26 Stanley Grewal Clayton Le   45 ( 19,  0, 26)
  27 Nathan Myers Leigh Harr   46 ( 29, 22, 24)
  28 Joel Denton Leigh Harr   50 ( 31, 25, 25)
   = Kurtis Mitton Rossendale   50 ( 23, 27, 28)
   = Luke Ingleson Blackburn   50 (  0, 23, 27)

  31 Lachlan Burke Bolton Tri   53 ( 25, 28, 29)
  32 Kieran Kinealy Horwich   54 ( 30, 24,  0)
  33 Alex Woocock Leigh Harr   55 ( 26, 29, 34)
  34 Lucas White Leigh Harr   63 ( 33,  0, 30)
   = Owen Reason Leigh Harr   63 ( 34, 31, 32)

  36 Ben Kirkman Rossendale   67 ( 35, 32, 36)
   = Harrison Codd Burnley Ac   67 ( 38, 30, 37)
   = Charlie Parkinson Rossendale   67 ( 36,  0, 31)
   = Adam Stevenson Clayton Le   67 ( 32,  0, 35)

  40 Michael Adshead Leigh Harr   76 ( 37,  0, 39)
  41 Aaron Lundie Clayton Le   79 ( 39,  0, 40)
  42 James Cartwright Leigh Harr   81 ( 40,  0, 41)

Rossendale Harriers & AC   39 (  19,  35,  20)
Blackburn Harriers & AC   39 (   0,  14,  25)
Bury Athletic Club   57 (  30,  35,  27)
Horwich R M I Harriers   63 (  26,  37,   0)
Leigh Harriers & AC   94 (  52,  42,  53)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers  162 (  61,   0, 101)

   Under 15 - Girls — Points after 3 races
   1 Keely Hodgkinson Leigh Harr    2 (  1,  0,  1)
   2 Charlotte Edwards Wigan & Di    3 (  4,  1,  2)
   3 Lauryn Gregg Rossendale    5 (  2,  0,  3)
   4 Amy-Nicola Davies Blackburn    6 ( 17,  2,  4)
   5 Briony Holt Clayton Le    8 (  3,  0,  5)
   6 Daisy Worthington Bury Athle    9 ( 13,  3,  6)
   7 C Speakman-Farnworth     Bury Athle   10 (  6,  4,  0)
   8 Sophie Andrew Oldham & R   14 (  7,  0,  7)
   9 Minnie Targett Rossendale   15 ( 12,  5, 10)

  10 Katie Morley Leigh Harr   16 (  8, 12,  8)
  11 Sarah Elsden Wigan & Di   17 ( 11,  6, 12)
  12 Millie Stubbs Clayton Le   18 (  9,  0,  9)
  13 Rosangela Terim Rochdale H   21 (  0, 10, 11)
  14 Nicola Moynihan Hyndburn A   22 ( 14,  8, 15)
   = Molly Philbin Bolton Uni   22 ( 15,  9, 13)

  16 Francesca Fordham Bolton Uni   27 ( 16, 11,  0)
  17 Orla Holt Rossendale   28 ( 10,  0, 18)
   = Joanna Smith Leigh Harr   28 ( 22, 14, 14)

  19 Olivia Anderson Leigh Harr   33 ( 20, 13,  0)
  20 Heledd Rimmer Bury Athle   35 ( 18,  0, 17)

   = Rebecca Pollitt Leigh Harr   35 ( 19,  0, 16)
  22 Ellie Carter Bury Athle   36 ( 21, 16, 20)
  23 Macy Beswick Oldham & R   40 ( 30, 18, 22)
  24 Lily Haygarth Rossendale   41 ( 26, 15,  0)
  25 Isabel Hartley Trawden At   43 ( 24, 25, 19)
   = Liberty Thompson Clayton Le   43 (  0, 17, 26)

  27 Charlotte Smith Bury Athle   45 ( 34, 22, 23)
  28 Natasha Olszewska Clayton Le   48 ( 27,  0, 21)
   = Bethany Morris Bolton Tri   48 ( 35, 21, 27)

  30 Emma McIntyre Leigh Harr   51 ( 31, 20,  0)
  31 Ciara Treanor Leigh Harr   53 ( 29,  0, 24)
  32 Annabelle Sharrock Leigh Harr   55 ( 37, 27, 28)
  33 Annabel Stewart Chorley At   57 ( 39, 28, 29)
  34 Abigail King Bolton Tri   59 ( 40, 29, 30)
  35 Lauren Charnock Oldham & R   62 ( 36, 26,  0)

Leigh Harriers & AC   51 (  28,  39,  23)
Rossendale Harriers & AC   55 (  24,   0,  31)
Bury Athletic Club   60 (  37,  23,  43)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers   70 (  35,   0,  35)
Oldham & Royton H & AC  127 (  73,   0,  54)

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men — Points after 3 races
   1 Josh Whitehead Rossendale    2 (  1,  1,  1)
   2 Marcus Dey Bury Athle    4 (  2,  2,  3)
   3 Oliver Makinson Bury Athle    5 (  3,  3,  2)
   4 Kristian Wade Leigh Harr    8 (  4,  4,  4)
   5 Robert Smyk Oldham & R   10 (  5,  5,  5)
   6 E Glasgow-Lattibe Oldham & R   12 (  6,  7,  6)
   7 Curtis Holt Clayton Le   13 ( 10,  6,  7)
   8 George Norris Chorley At   17 (  8,  0,  9)
   = Joseph Wane Leigh Harr   17 (  9,  0,  8)

  10 Jake Holt Oldham & R   20 ( 11,  9,  0)
  11 Alexander Bennett Bury Athle   23 ( 16, 12, 11)
  12 Reece Lawrence Clayton Le   24 ( 13, 11,  0)
   = Jon Linford Chorley At   24 ( 12,  0, 12)

  14 Simon Wilshaw Clayton Le   25 ( 15,  0, 10)
  15 Jack Smith Bury Athle   27 ( 17, 14, 13)
  16 Callum Crosby Bolton Tri   28 ( 14,  0, 14)
   = Dylan Smith Rossendale   28 ( 18, 13, 15)

Bury Athletic Club   33 (  21,  17,  16)
Oldham & Royton H & AC   43 (  22,  21,   0)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers   63 (  38,  25,   0)

   Race 6 - U17 Women — Points after 3 races
   1 Lydia Wilcock Chorley At    2 (  1,  0,  1)
   2 Maya Erzan-Essien Bolton Uni    4 (  0,  2,  2)
   3 Amelia Chadfield Rossendale    5 (  2,  3,  6)
   4 Corinna Howorth Rossendale    7 (  4,  4,  3)
   5 Rachel Bailey Bolton Uni    8 (  3,  8,  5)
   6 Eve Williams Leigh Harr    9 (  6,  5,  4)
   7 Lucy Alcock Bury Athle   14 (  7,  7,  8)
   8 Zara Hirst Rochdale H   17 (  8,  9, 11)
   9 Isobel Dunkerley Oldham & R   19 (  0, 10,  9)

  10 Aimee Taylor Wigan & Di   21 (  9, 16, 12)
  11 Sarah Goldswain Rossendale   22 ( 10, 12, 14)
  12 Leah Rushworth Bolton Uni   24 ( 11, 13, 16)
   = Chloe Bleeks Blackburn   24 (  0, 11, 13)

  14 Olivia Smith Wigan & Di   26 ( 12, 14, 15)
  15 J AllenCartwright Bury Athle   28 ( 13, 15, 19)
  16 Rebecca Jones Wigan & Di   31 ( 14, 17, 17)
  17 Ellie Forrest Bolton Uni   33 ( 15,  0, 18)

Rossendale Harriers & AC   32 (  16,  19,  16)
Bolton United Harriers & AC   46 (  29,  23,  23)
Wigan & District H & AC   72 (  35,  47,  37)

   Race 6 - Under 20 — Points after 3 races
   1 Sophie Whittaker U20 Bury Athle    2 (  2,  1,  1)
   2 Olivia Stones U20 Leigh Harr    5 (  3,  3,  2)
   3 Christie Cook U20 Bury Athle    8 (  4,  4,  5)
   = Katie Oakley U20 Bolton Uni    8 (  5,  5,  3)
   5 Sophie Murphy U20 Rossendale   10 (  6,  6,  4)
   6 Lauren Booth U20 Bury Athle   14 (  9,  8,  6)
   = Olivia Kearney U20 Bolton Uni   14 (  7,  7,  7)
   8 Mercedes Mercer U20 Bolton Uni   16 (  8, 10,  8)
   9 Emma Guilfoyle U20 Hyndburn A   18 (  0,  9,  9)

  10 Elizabeth Howard U20 Bury Athle   20 ( 10, 11, 10)
  11 Chloe Hirst U20 Rochdale H   22 ( 11, 12, 11)

Bury Athletic Club   25 (  15,  13,  12)
Bolton United Harriers & AC   38 (  20,  22,  18)
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   Race 6 - Ladies  over 17 — Points after 3 races
   1 Laura Riches Leigh Harr    2 (  1,  2,  1)
   2 Emma Taylor Accrington    6 (  3,  3,  4)
   3 Sophie Whittaker U20 Bury Athle    9 (  5,  4,  5)
   4 Nicola Cartridge Bolton Uni   12 (  7,  5,  7)
   5 Christina Singleton L35 Trawden At   13 (  6,  7,  0)
   6 Tracey Dutton L45 Wigan & Di   15 (  9,  0,  6)
   7 Olivia Stones U20 Leigh Harr   16 ( 12,  8,  8)
   8 Lynne Clough L45 Chorley At   20 ( 11,  9,  0)
   = Katie Geelan L40 Bury Athle   20 (  8, 12, 16)

  10 Fiona Lynch L40 Radcliffe   22 ( 13, 20,  9)
   = Rebecca Patrick L45 Todmorden   22 ( 15, 11, 11)

  12 Donna Cartwright L35 Bury Athle   23 ( 20, 13, 10)
  13 Becky Taylor Blackburn   27 ( 14,  0, 13)
  14 Kay Welsby Rochdale H   29 ( 17,  0, 12)
   = Sophie Wood Royton Roa   29 ( 37, 14, 15)

  16 Paula Pilling L40 Burnden Ro   31 ( 16, 15, 20)
  17 Katie Oakley U20 Bolton Uni   32 ( 31, 18, 14)
   = Debbie Gowans L50 Accrington   32 ( 22, 10,  0)

  19 Janet Rashleigh L55 Unattached   35 (  0, 16, 19)
   = Christie Cook U20 Bury Athle   35 ( 21, 17, 18)

  21 Sophie Murphy U20 Rossendale   36 ( 34, 19, 17)
  22 Rachel Villiers L35 Barlick Fe   41 ( 19,  0, 22)
  23 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh Hyndburn A   46 ( 25,  0, 21)
  24 Catherine Derbyshire L40 Accrington   47 ( 26, 24, 23)
  25 Jenny Wren Preston Ha   48 ( 24,  0, 24)
   = Melanie Blackhurst L50 Todmorden   48 ( 30, 23, 25)

  27 Carly Edwards Blackburn   49 ( 28, 21,  0)
  28 Anna Blomfield L55 Rochdale H   50 ( 39, 22, 28)
  29 Lauren Booth U20 Bury Athle   56 ( 57, 29, 27)
   = Jackie Price L35 Astley & T   56 ( 27,  0, 29)

  31 Lynne Berbatiotis L35 Rossendale   58 (  0, 28, 30)
   = Olivia Kearney U20 Bolton Uni   58 ( 43, 27, 31)

  33 Vanessa Holland L35 Unattached   59 ( 33, 26,  0)
   = Leslie Fisher L55 Burnden Ro   59 (  0, 25, 34)

  35 Kate Mansell L45 Todmorden   63 ( 44, 31, 32)
  36 Mercedes Mercer U20 Bolton Uni   71 ( 47, 33, 38)
   = Emma Guilfoyle U20 Hyndburn A   71 (  0, 30, 41)

  38 Nicola Harlsnd Bury Athle   73 ( 50, 34, 39)
  39 Leanne Postlethwaite Darwen Das   75 (  0, 39, 36)
   = Jenny Yates L50 Bury Athle   75 ( 38, 37, 47)

  41 Lucy Hodson Bury Athle   78 ( 40, 38, 43)
  42 Lisa Parker L35 Accrington   81 ( 46,  0, 35)
  43 Lyndsay Darbyshire L45 Burnden Ro   82 ( 45, 40, 42)
  44 Gwen Kinloch L55 Burnden Ro   86 (  0, 42, 44)
  45 Elizabeth Howard U20 Bury Athle   88 ( 58, 36, 52)
   = Janice Needham L60 Rochdale H   88 ( 42,  0, 46)

  47 Anne Ferguson L55 Burnden Ro   93 ( 54, 44, 49)
  48 Francesca Bury Darwen Das   94 (  0, 43, 51)
  49 Elizabeth Cheshire Bury Athle   96 ( 53, 46, 50)
  50 Rochelle Evans L40 Royton Roa   97 ( 52, 45, 63)
  51 Katie McNulty Bolton Uni  100 ( 59, 41,  0)
  52 Michelle Fuller L45 Todmorden  108 ( 79, 55, 53)
  53 Susie Hirst L40 Rochdale H  110 ( 70, 49, 61)
  54 Sadie Speight Accrington  114 ( 64, 50,  0)
   = Diane Winterburn L50 Rochdale H  114 ( 61, 54, 60)

  56 Michelle Abbott L35 Clayton Le  116 ( 62,  0, 54)
  57 Gina Wilson L40 Rochdale H  117 ( 65, 52, 66)
  58 Jane Forrest L50 Burnden Ro  119 ( 68, 51, 69)
  59 Katy Thompson L45 Burnden Ro  120 ( 63, 57,  0)
   = Rachel Hodgkinson L45 Leigh Harr  120 ( 77, 53, 67)

  61 Hayley Corbishley Rossendale  121 ( 76,  0, 45)
  62 Nancy Bailey L50 Accrington  122 ( 66,  0, 56)
   = Fiona Steel Leigh Harr  122 (  0, 58, 64)

  64 Chloe Hirst U20 Rochdale H  129 ( 78, 70, 59)
  65 Jill Butterworth L40 Rochdale H  131 ( 71, 60, 75)
  66 C Parfittduffeild L40 Todmorden  132 ( 67,  0, 65)
   = Susie Pedder L40 Trawden At  132 ( 73, 59,  0)
   = Katie Percival Radcliffe  132 (  0, 64, 68)

  69 Shona Taylor L50 Wigan & Di  135 (  0, 63, 72)
  70 Kate Holden L40 Radcliffe  138 (  0, 65, 73)
   = Jackie Taylor L50 Blackburn  138 ( 95, 67, 71)

  72 Carole Morris L50 Accrington  140 ( 75, 66, 74)
  73 Lisa Parkinson L40 Rossendale  145 ( 84, 61,  0)
  74 Jenny McAndrew L40 Trawden At  146 (  0, 69, 77)
  75 Lisa Carter L45 Radcliffe  150 ( 82, 68,  0)
  76 Clare Darraugh L40 Royton Roa  155 (  0, 77, 78)
   = Alison Dale L45 Bury Athle  155 ( 99, 71, 84)

  78 Louise Greenwood L45 Todmorden  156 ( 93, 75, 81)
  79 Kath Horwill L40 Bolton Tri  157 ( 83, 74, 83)
  80 Marjorie Leigh L65 Leigh Harr  158 ( 91, 76, 82)
  81 Elaine Roper L55 Burnden Ro  159 ( 87, 72,  0)
  82 Laura Cameron L35 Darwen Das  161 ( 88, 73,  0)
  83 Brenda Wane L50 Leigh Harr  163 ( 92, 78, 85)
  84 Susanne Smith L45 Leigh Harr  168 ( 86, 82, 91)
  85 Charis Rowlands L45 Trawden At  172 (  0, 83, 89)
  86 Kerry Lomas Astley & T  176 ( 90,  0, 86)
  87 Anna Cresswell Bolton Tri  178 ( 98, 80,  0)
  88 Maria Parkinson L45 Burnden Ro  183 ( 96, 87,  0)
  89 Lindsay Davies L40 Blackburn  184 (117, 85, 99)
   = Rebecca Simms L45 Darwen Das  184 (  0, 91, 93)

  91 Carol Nichdass L50 Rossendale  188 (112, 90, 98)
  92 Jacqueline Mason L55 Rochdale H  189 (108, 89,100)
  93 Lorna Taylor L40 Rossendale  192 (  0, 95, 97)
  94 Heather Mitchell L60 NPCCL  195 (  0, 94,101)
  95 Susanne Andrew L40 Radcliffe  197 (103,  0, 94)
  96 Amanda Williams L45 Bolton Tri  204 (116, 88,  0)
  97 Emma Smith Rossendale  205 (123, 98,107)
  98 Jillian Heywood L45 Royton Roa  207 (111,  0, 96)
   = Jenna Leeks Burnden Ro  207 (110, 97,  0)

 100 Rosalyn Dines L45 Bolton Tri  212 (109,  0,103)
 101 Grath Bev Mc L45 Radcliffe  214 (  0, 96,118)
   = Krystina Dewhurst Bolton Uni  214 (127,103,111)

 103 Louise Wall L50 Burnden Ro  216 (126,104,112)
 104 Catherine Unwin L50 Rochdale H  220 (  0,107,113)
 105 Emma Donaldson L35 Burnden Ro  222 (121,101,  0)
 106 Brenda Sedgewick L70 Burnden Ro  225 (125,100,  0)
 107 Nicola Smith L40 Rochdale H  226 (124,102,  0)
 108 Dianne Denney L40 Leigh Harr  235 (120,  0,115)
   = Viki Walsh L35 Darwen Das  235 (129,106,  0)

 110 Shelley Heneghan L45 Rossendale  239 (131,108,  0)
 111 Christine Leathley L65 Clayton Le  244 (130,  0,114)

Bury Athletic Club   43 (  32,  26,  17)
Bolton United Harriers & AC   68 (  76,  44,  24)
Leigh Harriers & AC   75 (  17,  58,  71)
Accrington Road Runners   75 (  42,  33,  58)
Todmorden Harriers  123 (  70,  59,  64)
Blackburn Harriers & AC  130 (  42,  88, 179)
Burnden Road Runners  156 (  96,  74,  82)
Rochdale Harriers & AC  174 (  92, 115,  82)
Rossendale Harriers & AC  188 ( 183, 100,  88)
Royton Road Runners  251 ( 189,  99, 152)
Darwen Dashers RC  258 ( 306, 129, 129)
Radcliffe AC  284 ( 143, 141, 143)
Trawden Athletic Club  288 ( 160, 128, 236)
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 314 ( 126,   0, 188)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers  341 ( 178,   0, 163)
Bolton Triathlon Club  498 ( 266, 232,   0)
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   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  35 to  39 — Points after 3 races
   1 Christina Singleton L35 Trawden At    3 (  2,  1,  0)
   2 Donna Cartwright L35 Bury Athle    4 (  6,  2,  2)
   3 Rachel Villiers L35 Barlick Fe    8 (  5,  0,  3)
   4 Lynne Berbatiotis L35 Rossendale    9 (  0,  4,  5)
   5 Vanessa Holland L35 Unattached   11 (  8,  3,  0)
   = Jackie Price L35 Astley & T   11 (  7,  0,  4)
   7 Lisa Parker L35 Accrington   15 (  9,  0,  6)
   8 Michelle Abbott L35 Clayton Le   17 ( 10,  0,  7)
   9 Laura Cameron L35 Darwen Das   18 ( 12,  6,  0)

  10 Emma Donaldson L35 Burnden Ro   23 ( 15,  8,  0)
  11 Viki Walsh L35 Darwen Das   25 ( 16,  9,  0)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  40 to  44 — Points after 3 races
   1 Katie Geelan L40 Bury Athle    2 (  1,  1,  2)
   2 Fiona Lynch L40 Radcliffe    3 (  2,  3,  1)
   3 Paula Pilling L40 Burnden Ro    5 (  3,  2,  3)
   4 Catherine Derbyshire L40 Accrington    8 (  5,  4,  4)
   5 Rochelle Evans L40 Royton Roa   12 (  9,  5,  7)
   6 Susie Hirst L40 Rochdale H   13 ( 13,  7,  6)
   7 Gina Wilson L40 Rochdale H   17 ( 10,  8,  9)
   8 C Parfittduffeild L40 Todmorden   19 ( 11,  0,  8)
   9 Jill Butterworth L40 Rochdale H   22 ( 14, 10, 12)

  10 Kate Holden L40 Radcliffe   23 (  0, 12, 11)
  11 Susie Pedder L40 Trawden At   24 ( 15,  9,  0)
  12 Jenny McAndrew L40 Trawden At   26 (  0, 13, 13)
  13 Clare Darraugh L40 Royton Roa   29 (  0, 15, 14)
   = Kath Horwill L40 Bolton Tri   29 ( 17, 14, 15)
   = Lisa Parkinson L40 Rossendale   29 ( 18, 11,  0)

  16 Lindsay Davies L40 Blackburn   36 ( 23, 16, 20)
  17 Lorna Taylor L40 Rossendale   37 (  0, 18, 19)
  18 Susanne Andrew L40 Radcliffe   38 ( 20,  0, 18)
  19 Nicola Smith L40 Rochdale H   45 ( 26, 19,  0)
  20 Dianne Denney L40 Leigh Harr   48 ( 25,  0, 23)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  45 to  49 — Points after 3 races
   1 Tracey Dutton L45 Wigan & Di    2 (  1,  0,  1)
   2 Lynne Clough L45 Chorley At    3 (  2,  1,  0)
   3 Rebecca Patrick L45 Todmorden    4 (  3,  2,  2)
   4 Kate Mansell L45 Todmorden    6 (  4,  3,  3)
   5 Lyndsay Darbyshire L45 Burnden Ro    8 (  5,  4,  4)
   6 Michelle Fuller L45 Todmorden   11 (  9,  6,  5)
   = Rachel Hodgkinson L45 Leigh Harr   11 (  8,  5,  6)
   8 Katy Thompson L45 Burnden Ro   14 (  7,  7,  0)
   9 Louise Greenwood L45 Todmorden   19 ( 14, 11,  8)
   = Alison Dale L45 Bury Athle   19 ( 17, 10,  9)

  11 Lisa Carter L45 Radcliffe   20 ( 11,  9,  0)
  12 Charis Rowlands L45 Trawden At   23 (  0, 13, 10)
  13 Susanne Smith L45 Leigh Harr   24 ( 13, 12, 12)
  14 Maria Parkinson L45 Burnden Ro   31 ( 16, 15,  0)
   = Rebecca Simms L45 Darwen Das   31 (  0, 17, 14)

  16 Jillian Heywood L45 Royton Roa   35 ( 20,  0, 15)
   = Grath Bev Mc L45 Radcliffe   35 (  0, 18, 17)
   = Rosalyn Dines L45 Bolton Tri   35 ( 19,  0, 16)

  19 Amanda Williams L45 Bolton Tri   38 ( 22, 16,  0)
  20 Shelley Heneghan L45 Rossendale   43 ( 23, 20,  0)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  50 to  54 — Points after 3 races
   1 Debbie Gowans L50 Accrington    2 (  1,  1,  0)
   2 Melanie Blackhurst L50 Todmorden    3 (  2,  2,  1)
   3 Jenny Yates L50 Bury Athle    5 (  3,  4,  2)
   4 Diane Winterburn L50 Rochdale H   10 (  7,  6,  4)
   = Jane Forrest L50 Burnden Ro   10 (  9,  5,  5)
   6 Nancy Bailey L50 Accrington   11 (  8,  0,  3)
   7 Shona Taylor L50 Wigan & Di   14 (  0,  7,  7)
   8 Jackie Taylor L50 Blackburn   15 ( 12,  9,  6)
   9 Carole Morris L50 Accrington   16 ( 10,  8,  8)

  10 Brenda Wane L50 Leigh Harr   20 ( 11, 10, 10)
  11 Carol Nichdass L50 Rossendale   22 ( 13, 11, 11)
  12 Louise Wall L50 Burnden Ro   25 ( 14, 13, 12)
  13 Catherine Unwin L50 Rochdale H   27 (  0, 14, 13)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  55 to  59 — Points after 3 races
   1 Janet Rashleigh L55 Unattached    2 (  0,  1,  1)
   2 Anna Blomfield L55 Rochdale H    4 (  2,  2,  2)
   3 Leslie Fisher L55 Burnden Ro    6 (  0,  3,  3)
   4 Gwen Kinloch L55 Burnden Ro    8 (  0,  4,  4)
   = Anne Ferguson L55 Burnden Ro    8 (  3,  5,  5)
   6 Elaine Roper L55 Burnden Ro   10 (  4,  6,  0)
   7 Jacqueline Mason L55 Rochdale H   12 (  5,  8,  7)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  60 to  64 — Points after 3 races
   1 Janice Needham L60 Rochdale H    2 (  1,  0,  1)
   2 Heather Mitchell L60 NPCCL    4 (  0,  2,  2)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) aged  65 to  69 — Points after 3 races
   1 Marjorie Leigh L65 Leigh Harr    2 (  1,  1,  1)
   2 Christine Leathley L65 Clayton Le    4 (  2,  0,  2)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 3 races
   1 Brenda Sedgewick L70 Burnden Ro    2 (  1,  1,  0)

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  over 35 — Points after 3 races
   1 Christina Singleton L35 Trawden At    3 (  2,  1,  0)
   2 Tracey Dutton L45 Wigan & Di    6 (  4,  0,  2)
   3 Lynne Clough L45 Chorley At    8 (  6,  2,  0)
   = Katie Geelan L40 Bury Athle    8 (  3,  5,  6)
   5 Rebecca Patrick L45 Todmorden    9 (  8,  4,  5)
   6 Donna Cartwright L35 Bury Athle   10 ( 12,  6,  4)

Todmorden Harriers   56 (  39,  28,  28)
Bury Athletic Club   57 (  32,  27,  30)
Burnden Road Runners   75 (  52,  36,  39)
Accrington Road Runners   83 (  35,  50,  48)
Rochdale Harriers & AC  114 (  69,  57,  57)
Radcliffe AC  155 ( 121,  81,  74)
Trawden Athletic Club  169 (  99,  70, 132)
Royton Road Runners  215 (   0,  87, 128)
Leigh Harriers & AC  215 (  97, 118, 125)
Rossendale Harriers & AC  232 ( 189, 102, 130)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers  239 ( 165,   0,  74)
Darwen Dashers RC  363 ( 203, 160,   0)
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   Senior  over 17 — Points after 3 races
   1 Tim Raynes Blackburn    5 (  1,  5,  4)
   = Callum Davidson U20 Rossendale    5 (  0,  3,  2)
   3 Karl Darcy Bolton Uni    6 (  3,  4,  3)
   4 Benjamin Coop Bury Athle   12 (  6, 10,  6)
   = Robert Webb Rossendale   12 (  4,  8,  9)
   6 John Knowles V45 Bolton Uni   18 (  7, 13, 11)
   7 Christopher Davies V40 Blackburn   19 (  8, 11, 16)
   8 Matthew Walker U20 Bolton Uni   22 ( 10, 15, 12)
   9 Jim Ardin V40 Bury Athle   29 ( 11,  0, 18)

  10 Thomas Blaney Blackburn   30 ( 17, 19, 13)
  11 Nick Barber V40 Todmorden   33 ( 13, 24, 20)
   = Nick Gaskell V45 Trawden At   33 ( 14, 21, 19)

  13 Andrew Buttery V45 Blackburn   34 ( 18, 16, 22)
  14 John Whiteside Trawden At   37 ( 49, 20, 17)
  15 William Rawson U20 Leigh Harr   40 (  0, 12, 28)
   = Dave Smith Leigh Harr   40 (  0, 26, 14)

  17 David Cullen Bury Athle   45 ( 20, 25, 25)
  18 Nick Schofield V50 Rossendale   46 ( 23, 23, 26)
  19 Declan Toomey U20 Bolton Uni   48 ( 26, 22, 27)
  20 Ben Costello Blackburn   50 ( 21, 29,  0)
  21 David Milliken V50 Horwich   52 ( 25, 27, 30)
  22 Graeme Brown V40 Todmorden   54 ( 31, 34, 23)
  23 Richard Stones Blackburn   56 ( 28, 28,  0)
   = Ashley Holt V40 Rossendale   56 (  0, 32, 24)

  25 Luke Harreld Bury Athle   58 ( 27, 33, 31)
  26 Paul Oldham Trawden At   64 ( 33, 31,  0)
   = Graham Morris V50 Accrington   64 ( 30,  0, 34)

  28 Michael Mannings Oldham & R   66 (  0, 30, 36)
   = Richard Smith Leigh Harr   66 (  0, 37, 29)

  30 Matthew Jackson Rochdale H   71 ( 38, 39, 33)
  31 Andrew Cafferky Bolton Uni   75 ( 39, 36,  0)
  32 Dominic Gavin Bolton Uni   77 ( 36, 41, 45)
  33 Paul Thompson V45 Bolton Tri   83 ( 47, 42, 41)
  34 Dave Potter V40 Trawden At   85 ( 37, 53, 48)
  35 Robert Walsh V40 Chorley At   87 ( 44,  0, 43)
  36 Chris Povey V40 Bolton Uni   88 ( 40, 48, 57)
  37 Jarrod Gritt Royton Roa   94 (  0, 52, 42)
  38 Shane Reading V40 Royton Roa   95 ( 51, 44, 58)
  39 Martin Whalley Burnden Ro   96 ( 42, 54,  0)
  40 Thomas Rudman Rossendale   99 ( 53, 46,  0)
  41 Sean Molloy V45 Rossendale  100 ( 52, 51, 49)
  42 Robert Fairbanks Royton Roa  102 ( 66, 49, 53)
  43 Matthew Duckworth Clayton Le  106 ( 50,  0, 56)
   = Martin Conroy V45 Leigh Harr  106 (  0, 47, 59)

  45 Simon Collins Preston Ha  109 ( 67, 62, 47)
  46 Lee Robinson Oldham & R  113 ( 56, 57, 62)
  47 Dwane Dixon V40 Todmorden  114 ( 55, 59, 61)
  48 Thornton Taylor V55 Rossendale  118 ( 54, 64,  0)
  49 Sean Procter V40 Blackburn  120 ( 59, 61,  0)
  50 David Carroll Oldham & R  122 (  0, 55, 67)
  51 John Horrocks Chorley At  124 ( 70,  0, 54)
  52 Toby Evans V45 Rossendale  125 ( 62, 63,  0)
   = Byron Edwards V40 Bury Athle  125 ( 57, 68,  0)

  54 Andrew Grenfell Rossendale  126 ( 73, 58, 68)
   = Simon Ford V40 Astley & T  126 ( 41,  0, 85)

  56 Rhys Francis Bolton Uni  133 (  0, 70, 63)
  57 Matt Flanagan V40 Todmorden  134 ( 68, 66, 81)
  58 John Tinman V50 Rossendale  137 (  0, 72, 65)
  59 Andrew Orr V45 Clayton Le  138 ( 72, 80, 66)
  60 Neil Hughes V40 Astley & T  139 ( 69,  0, 70)
  61 Owen Flage V40 Oldham & R  142 ( 88, 73, 69)
  62 William Thomas V55 Burnden Ro  144 (  0, 65, 79)
  63 Jamie Dowdall V40 Darwen Das  145 (  0, 67, 78)
  64 Paul Brown V40 Trawden At  146 ( 71,  0, 75)
  65 Chris Wales V40 Preston Ha  148 ( 65,  0, 83)
  66 David McGrath Radcliffe  151 (  0, 69, 82)
  67 Robert Short Burnden Ro  155 (103, 78, 77)
   = John Howarth V50 Leigh Harr  155 ( 78, 77,  0)

  69 Chris Pickford V40 Bolton Uni  156 ( 83, 83, 73)
  70 Ian Warrington Radcliffe  158 ( 76, 82, 87)
  71 Chris Balderson V50 Blackburn  160 ( 89,  0, 71)
   = Andrew Holt V40 Clayton Le  160 ( 80,  0, 80)

  73 Mark Jackson V45 Bolton Tri  167 (  0, 79, 88)
  74 Giles Bennett V50 Bury Athle  168 ( 87, 81, 89)
  75 Ed Ashton V50 Burnden Ro  171 ( 77,  0, 94)
  76 Gareth Berry V40 Clayton Le  177 ( 79,  0, 98)
  77 Davis Kouvarellis V40 Rossendale  179 ( 94, 85, 99)
  78 Mark Almond V45 Blackburn  181 (105, 76,  0)
  79 Craig Greenough V45 Blackburn  183 ( 92, 91,115)
  80 Matt Grice V40 Bury Athle  189 ( 96, 93,113)
  81 Alex Waddelove Preston Ha  190 ( 86,  0,104)
  82 Chris Turner Bury Athle  192 (  0, 97, 95)
  83 Bartek Holda V40 Bolton Tri  193 (123,100, 93)
  84 Nick Howarth V50 Bolton Uni  195 (100, 95,  0)
  85 Michael Kay V45 Horwich  198 (122, 90,108)
   = Les Smalley V50 Bury Athle  198 (  0,108, 90)

  87 Paull Wilcock V40 Accrington  200 (108,  0, 92)
   = John Indricks V40 Leigh Harr  200 ( 60,140,176)

  89 Dean Johnson V40 Bolton Uni  205 (111, 94,  0)
  90 Carl O’Callaghan V40 Royton Roa  211 (  0, 92,119)

  91 Alex Cran V45 Clayton Le  212 (110,  0,102)
  92 Gary Stevens Astley & T  213 ( 99,  0,114)
  93 Chris Halstead Accrington  214 (  0, 96,118)
  94 Nick Murphy V50 Darwen Das  216 (129, 87,  0)
  95 Michael Waddington V40 Chorley At  218 (109,  0,109)
  96 Kevin Fenton-Clough V40 Trawden At  220 (107,113,134)
  97 Simon Taylor Darwen Das  223 (121,102,  0)
  98 Alex Frost V45 Rochdale H  224 (113,111,145)
  99 Paul Wareing V50 Chorley At  230 (119,  0,111)
 100 Aqua D’mour Blackburn  233 (  0,128,105)
 101 Simon Fox V50 Darwen Das  234 (  0,107,127)
 102 Chris Paxton Radcliffe  235 (118,  0,117)
 103 David Smith V50 Oldham & R  236 (112,  0,124)
   = Stephen Jackson V60 Horwich  236 (138, 98,  0)

 105 Mark Collins V40 Astley & T  237 (116,  0,121)
   =  Paul Trainor Bolton Uni  237 (  0,136,101)

 107 David Emanuel V50 Royton Roa  239 (125,114,142)
   = Chris Mackay Bury Athle  239 (114,  0,125)

 109 Ken Fowler V60 Bolton Uni  240 (124,116,143)
   = David Kershaw V60 Chorley At  240 (128,112,133)

 111 Pete Hopley V45 Burnden Ro  243 (  0,117,126)
   = John Wilcock V50 Clayton Le  243 (127,  0,116)

 113 Bryan Lawton V50 Royton Roa  246 (142,104,  0)
 114 Steve White Bolton Tri  255 (136,119,146)
 115 Andrew Gaskell V40 WiganP  257 (130,127,  0)
 116 Stew Jones V55 Burnden Ro  261 (  0,122,139)
   = Tom Barker Todmorden  261 (151,125,136)

 118 Philip Iddon V40 Chorley At  266 (135,  0,131)
 119 Stephen Radcliffe V45 Rossendale  267 (147,120,148)
   = Adam Connell GtMFSA  267 (  0,137,130)

 121 Christophe Menand V45 Burnden Ro  268 (  0,121,147)
   = Ben Edmondson V40 Rossendale  268 (144,131,137)

 123 Paul Young Rossendale  273 (141,132,160)
 124 Michael McGeown V55 Chorley At  275 (146,  0,129)
 125 John Mayall V50 Rochdale H  283 (131,  0,152)
 126 Paul Wolstenhulme Rochdale H  285 (145,  0,140)
 127 Andy Worthington Bury Athle  286 (152,134,153)
 128 Iestyn Rimmer U20 Bury Athle  289 (140,  0,149)
 129 Andy Quinn V45 Clayton Le  291 (153,  0,138)
 130 James Riley V45 Todmorden  292 (  0,130,162)
 131 Stephen Taylor V60 Preston Ha  295 (157,138,161)
 132 Norman Eames V65 Rochdale H  297 (156,141,169)
   = Alan Appleby V65 Preston Ha  297 (143,  0,154)

 134 Dean Ramsden V45 TriRiv  301 (  0,129,172)
 135 Anthony Hesketh V65 Horwich  302 (158,147,155)
 136 Scott Priestley Astley & T  307 (148,  0,159)
 137 Rob Lister V50 Radcliffe  308 (  0,135,173)
 138 Paul Philbin V40 Bolton Uni  311 (198,146,165)
 139 John Andrew V40 Radcliffe  312 (174,142,170)
 140 Allan Hartley V40 Blackburn  314 (164,150,174)
 141 Paul Christie V60 Burnden Ro  319 (175,144,180)
 142 James Crook V45 Trawden At  320 (176,  0,144)
   = Marcus Taylor V45 Burnden Ro  320 (213,  0,107)

 144 Graham King V45 Bolton Tri  321 (170,151,196)
 145 Steven Bate Burnden Ro  323 (171,152,177)
 146 Adrian Pilkington V45 Chorley At  324 (167,  0,157)
 147 Paul Sencicle V40 Royton Roa  326 (  0,145,181)
   = Lee Higginbottom Royton Roa  326 (159,  0,167)

 149 Paul Swyers V50 Radcliffe  327 (163,  0,164)
 150 Tony Wall V55 Burnden Ro  330 (172,158,186)
 151 Paul Bartholemew Oldham & R  331 (189,148,183)
 152 Kieran Lomas Astley & T  335 (150,  0,185)
   = Ato Erzan-Essien V45 Bolton Uni  335 (206,157,178)

 154 Peter Potter Bolton Tri  336 (178,  0,158)
 155 Robert Lawson Bolton Tri  340 (184,  0,156)
   = Stuart Carter V55 Bolton Tri  340 (191,153,187)

 157 Ian West V50 Radcliffe  342 (  0,163,179)
 158 Mark Cotton V40 Unattached  344 (  0,154,190)
 159 Darren Mannings V45 Oldham & R  346 (  0,155,191)
 160 Colm O’Brien V55 Burnden Ro  347 (185,162,204)
 161 James Hickie V55 Clayton Le  348 (182,  0,166)
 162 Don Nichol V60 Burnden Ro  350 (194,156,198)
 163 John McDonald V50 Trawden At  351 (169,  0,182)
 164 Liam Moden V50 Accrington  354 (195,159,195)
 165 Lee Petch V55 Bolton Uni  359 (199,160,205)
 166 Richard Fannon V45 Chorley At  363 (188,  0,175)
 167 Edward Hitchin V65 Bury Athle  367 (201,166,216)
 168 Danny Teare V40 Blackburn  369 (180,  0,189)
 169 Mathew Jones Rochdale H  370 (  0,164,206)
 170 Rob Mack Burnden Ro  371 (204,170,201)
   = Matthew Cox V55 Rochdale H  371 (208,171,200)

 172 Tom Mitchell V55 Bolton Tri  372 (214,165,207)
 173 Stephen Shackleton V50 Accrington  376 (239,168,208)
 174 Steve Baker V55 Chorley At  384 (196,  0,188)
   = Simon Lister V45 Trawden At  384 (211,173,221)

 176 Eric Taylor V60 Rochdale H  385 (  0,172,213)
 177 Richard Blakeley V70 Todmorden  392 (217,175,220)
 178 Craig Nicholls V40 Clayton Le  396 (202,  0,194)
 179 Philip SpencerGray Astley & T  397 (205,  0,192)
   = David Flood V50 Bury Athle  397 (223,174,  0)

 181 Simon Howard V45 Royton Roa  399 (200,  0,199)
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 182 David Hereward V40 Rossendale  404 (  0,178,226)
 183 Ian Hopkinson V40 Radcliffe  410 (240,180,230)

   = Richard Mason V55 Rochdale H  410 (235,182,228)
 185 Mauro Rotondi V45 Radcliffe  411 (193,  0,218)
 186 Richard Taylor V50 Blackburn  417 (203,  0,214)

   = Phil Roberts V65 Rochdale H  417 (  0,184,233)
 188 Ken Smith V55 Radcliffe  419 (209,  0,210)
 189 Dan Connolly V50 Rochdale H  430 (207,  0,223)
 190 Nigel Brady V45 Bury Athle  432 (221,  0,211)
 191 Colin Smith V55 Trawden At  437 (218,  0,219)
 192 Carl Carey V45 Clayton Le  443 (228,  0,215)
 193 Phil Lakeland V55 Preston Ha  449 (225,  0,224)
 194 Gary Smith V55 Royton Roa  452 (230,  0,222)

   = Adam Stirling Royton Roa  452 (227,  0,225)
 196 David Bartlett Radcliffe  458 (231,  0,227)
 197 Travers Aldred V50 Bournemout  465 (236,  0,229)
 198 Wayne Holden Radcliffe  469 (238,  0,231)

Blackburn Harriers & AC  107 (  75,  32, 223)
Bolton United Harriers & AC  195 (  79, 116, 129)
Rossendale Harriers & AC  210 ( 185, 135,  75)
Bury Athletic Club  394 ( 197, 282, 197)
Leigh Harriers & AC  469 (   0, 162, 307)
Todmorden Harriers  624 ( 325, 396, 299)
Trawden Athletic Club  625 ( 251, 374, 425)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers  637 ( 398,   0, 239)
Chorley Athletic & Triathlon  798 ( 426,   0, 372)
Royton Road Runners  868 ( 630, 376, 492)
Oldham & Royton H & AC 1003 (   0, 474, 529)
Burnden Road Runners 1033 ( 713, 510, 523)
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner1060 ( 464,   0, 596)
Preston Harriers 1067 ( 599,   0, 468)
Rochdale Harriers & AC 1112 ( 388, 732, 724)
Bolton Triathlon Club 1170 ( 806, 556, 614)
Radcliffe AC 1409 ( 901, 641, 768)

   Senior (Vets) aged  40 to  44 — Points after 3 races
   1 Christopher Davies V40 Blackburn    3 (  2,  1,  2)
   2 Nick Barber V40 Todmorden    6 (  4,  2,  4)
   = Jim Ardin V40 Bury Athle    6 (  3,  0,  3)
   4 Graeme Brown V40 Todmorden    9 (  7,  4,  5)
   = Ashley Holt V40 Rossendale    9 (  0,  3,  6)
   6 Dave Potter V40 Trawden At   15 (  8,  7,  9)
   = Chris Povey V40 Bolton Uni   15 (  9,  6, 11)
   8 Shane Reading V40 Royton Roa   17 ( 13,  5, 12)
   9 Robert Walsh V40 Chorley At   19 ( 11,  0,  8)

  10 Dwane Dixon V40 Todmorden   21 ( 14,  8, 13)
  11 Sean Procter V40 Blackburn   26 ( 16, 10,  0)
  12 Byron Edwards V40 Bury Athle   28 ( 15, 13,  0)
   = Owen Flage V40 Oldham & R   28 ( 27, 14, 14)

  14 Jamie Dowdall V40 Darwen Das   31 (  0, 12, 19)
   = Matt Flanagan V40 Todmorden   31 ( 20, 11, 21)

  16 Simon Ford V40 Astley & T   33 ( 10,  0, 23)
   = Chris Pickford V40 Bolton Uni   33 ( 26, 16, 17)

  18 Neil Hughes V40 Astley & T   36 ( 21,  0, 15)
  19 Paul Brown V40 Trawden At   40 ( 22,  0, 18)
  20 Chris Wales V40 Preston Ha   41 ( 19,  0, 22)
  21 Andrew Holt V40 Clayton Le   45 ( 25,  0, 20)
  22 Davis Kouvarellis V40 Rossendale   46 ( 28, 18, 28)

  23 John Indricks V40 Leigh Harr   47 ( 17, 30, 40)
  24 Bartek Holda V40 Bolton Tri   48 ( 37, 22, 26)
  25 Matt Grice V40 Bury Athle   49 ( 29, 20, 30)
  26 Carl O’Callaghan V40 Royton Roa   50 (  0, 19, 31)
  27 Gareth Berry V40 Clayton Le   51 ( 24,  0, 27)
  28 Dean Johnson V40 Bolton Uni   55 ( 34, 21,  0)
  29 Kevin Fenton-Clough V40 Trawden At   56 ( 31, 25, 35)
  30 Paull Wilcock V40 Accrington   57 ( 32,  0, 25)
  31 Michael Waddington V40 Chorley At   62 ( 33,  0, 29)
  32 Ben Edmondson V40 Rossendale   65 ( 40, 29, 36)
  33 Andrew Gaskell V40 WiganP   66 ( 38, 28,  0)
  34 Mark Collins V40 Astley & T   67 ( 35,  0, 32)
  35 John Andrew V40 Radcliffe   69 ( 45, 31, 38)
  36 Paul Philbin V40 Bolton Uni   70 ( 49, 33, 37)
  37 Philip Iddon V40 Chorley At   72 ( 39,  0, 33)
  38 Allan Hartley V40 Blackburn   73 ( 43, 34, 39)
   = Paul Sencicle V40 Royton Roa   73 (  0, 32, 41)

  40 Mark Cotton V40 Unattached   78 (  0, 35, 43)
  41 David Hereward V40 Rossendale   81 (  0, 36, 45)
  42 Ian Hopkinson V40 Radcliffe   83 ( 54, 37, 46)
  43 Danny Teare V40 Blackburn   90 ( 48,  0, 42)
  44 Craig Nicholls V40 Clayton Le   94 ( 50,  0, 44)

   Senior (Vets) aged  45 to  49 — Points after 3 races
   1 John Knowles V45 Bolton Uni    2 (  1,  1,  1)
   2 Nick Gaskell V45 Trawden At    4 (  2,  4,  2)
   3 Andrew Buttery V45 Blackburn    5 (  4,  2,  3)
   4 Paul Thompson V45 Bolton Tri    9 (  8,  5,  4)
   5 Martin Conroy V45 Leigh Harr   12 (  0,  6,  6)
   = Sean Molloy V45 Rossendale   12 (  9,  7,  5)
   7 Toby Evans V45 Rossendale   19 ( 10,  9,  0)
   8 Andrew Orr V45 Clayton Le   20 ( 11, 12,  9)
   9 Mark Jackson V45 Bolton Tri   22 (  0, 11, 11)

  10 Mark Almond V45 Blackburn   28 ( 18, 10,  0)
  11 Craig Greenough V45 Blackburn   30 ( 15, 15, 18)
  12 Michael Kay V45 Horwich   31 ( 21, 14, 17)
  13 Alex Cran V45 Clayton Le   32 ( 19,  0, 13)
  14 Alex Frost V45 Rochdale H   36 ( 20, 16, 23)
  15 Pete Hopley V45 Burnden Ro   37 (  0, 17, 20)
  16 Stephen Radcliffe V45 Rossendale   40 ( 22, 18, 25)

  17 Christophe Menand V45 Burnden Ro   43 (  0, 19, 24)
  18 Andy Quinn V45 Clayton Le   45 ( 24,  0, 21)
  19 James Riley V45 Todmorden   50 (  0, 22, 28)
  20 James Crook V45 Trawden At   51 ( 29,  0, 22)
   = Dean Ramsden V45 TriRiv   51 (  0, 21, 30)
   = Graham King V45 Bolton Tri   51 ( 28, 23, 34)

  23 Marcus Taylor V45 Burnden Ro   52 ( 36,  0, 16)
  24 Adrian Pilkington V45 Chorley At   54 ( 27,  0, 27)
  25 Darren Mannings V45 Oldham & R   57 (  0, 24, 33)
   = Ato Erzan-Essien V45 Bolton Uni   57 ( 33, 25, 32)

  27 Simon Lister V45 Trawden At   60 ( 34, 26, 40)
  28 Richard Fannon V45 Chorley At   61 ( 30,  0, 31)
  29 Simon Howard V45 Royton Roa   67 ( 32,  0, 35)
  30 Mauro Rotondi V45 Radcliffe   70 ( 31,  0, 39)
  31 Nigel Brady V45 Bury Athle   74 ( 37,  0, 37)
  32 Carl Carey V45 Clayton Le   76 ( 38,  0, 38)

   Senior (Vets) aged  50 to  54 — Points after 3 races
   1 Nick Schofield V50 Rossendale    2 (  1,  1,  1)
   2 David Milliken V50 Horwich    4 (  2,  2,  2)
   3 Graham Morris V50 Accrington    6 (  3,  0,  3)
   4 John Tinman V50 Rossendale    8 (  0,  4,  4)
   5 John Howarth V50 Leigh Harr   13 (  7,  6,  0)
   6 Chris Balderson V50 Blackburn   14 (  9,  0,  5)
   7 Giles Bennett V50 Bury Athle   15 (  8,  7,  8)
   8 Ed Ashton V50 Burnden Ro   16 (  6,  0, 10)
   9 Nick Howarth V50 Bolton Uni   20 ( 11,  9,  0)

  10 Les Smalley V50 Bury Athle   23 (  0, 14,  9)
  11 Nick Murphy V50 Darwen Das   24 ( 16,  8,  0)
  12 Paul Wareing V50 Chorley At   26 ( 13,  0, 13)
  13 David Smith V50 Oldham & R   29 ( 12,  0, 17)
  14 David Emanuel V50 Royton Roa   30 ( 14, 16, 20)

   = John Wilcock V50 Clayton Le   30 ( 15,  0, 15)
  16 Simon Fox V50 Darwen Das   31 (  0, 13, 18)
   = Bryan Lawton V50 Royton Roa   31 ( 19, 12,  0)

  18 John Mayall V50 Rochdale H   38 ( 17,  0, 21)
  19 Rob Lister V50 Radcliffe   41 (  0, 18, 23)
  20 Paul Swyers V50 Radcliffe   42 ( 20,  0, 22)
  21 Liam Moden V50 Accrington   44 ( 25, 19, 26)
   = Ian West V50 Radcliffe   44 (  0, 20, 24)

  23 John McDonald V50 Trawden At   47 ( 22,  0, 25)
  24 Stephen Shackleton V50 Accrington   48 ( 32, 21, 27)
  25 David Flood V50 Bury Athle   52 ( 30, 22,  0)
  26 Richard Taylor V50 Blackburn   56 ( 27,  0, 29)
  27 Dan Connolly V50 Rochdale H   59 ( 28,  0, 31)
  28 Travers Aldred V50 Bournemout   63 ( 31,  0, 32)
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   Senior (Vets) aged  55 to  59 — Points after 3 races
   1 Thornton Taylor V55 Rossendale    2 (  1,  1,  0)
   2 William Thomas V55 Burnden Ro    6 (  0,  2,  4)
   3 Stew Jones V55 Burnden Ro    9 (  0,  3,  6)
   = Michael McGeown V55 Chorley At    9 (  4,  0,  5)
   5 Tony Wall V55 Burnden Ro   10 (  5,  5,  9)
   6 Stuart Carter V55 Bolton Tri   12 (  8,  4, 10)
   7 James Hickie V55 Clayton Le   13 (  6,  0,  7)
   8 Colm O’Brien V55 Burnden Ro   14 (  7,  7, 14)
   9 Lee Petch V55 Bolton Uni   17 ( 11,  6, 15)

  10 Steve Baker V55 Chorley At   21 ( 10,  0, 11)
  11 Tom Mitchell V55 Bolton Tri   22 ( 14,  8, 16)
  12 Matthew Cox V55 Rochdale H   23 ( 12, 11, 13)
  13 Ken Smith V55 Radcliffe   30 ( 13,  0, 17)
  14 Colin Smith V55 Trawden At   34 ( 16,  0, 18)
  15 Richard Mason V55 Rochdale H   35 ( 21, 14, 21)
  16 Phil Lakeland V55 Preston Ha   37 ( 17,  0, 20)
  17 Gary Smith V55 Royton Roa   39 ( 20,  0, 19)

   Senior (Vets) aged  60 to  64 — Points after 3 races
   1 Ken Fowler V60 Bolton Uni    3 (  1,  4,  2)
   2 David Kershaw V60 Chorley At    4 (  3,  3,  1)
   3 Stephen Jackson V60 Horwich    6 (  4,  2,  0)
   4 Stephen Taylor V60 Preston Ha    8 (  5,  5,  3)
   5 Paul Christie V60 Burnden Ro   10 (  6,  6,  4)
   6 Don Nichol V60 Burnden Ro   12 (  8,  7,  5)
   7 Eric Taylor V60 Rochdale H   14 (  0,  8,  6)

   Senior (Vets) aged  65 to  69 — Points after 3 races
   1 Alan Appleby V65 Preston Ha    2 (  1,  0,  1)
   2 Anthony Hesketh V65 Horwich    4 (  4,  2,  2)
   = Norman Eames V65 Rochdale H    4 (  3,  1,  3)
   4 Edward Hitchin V65 Bury Athle    8 (  5,  4,  4)
   5 Phil Roberts V65 Rochdale H   10 (  0,  5,  5)

   Senior (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 3 races
   1 Richard Blakeley V70 Todmorden    2 (  1,  1,  1)

   Senior (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 3 races
   1 John Knowles V45 Bolton Uni    4 (  2,  2,  2)
   = Christopher Davies V40 Blackburn    4 (  3,  1,  3)
   3 Jim Ardin V40 Bury Athle    8 (  4,  0,  4)
   4 Andrew Buttery V45 Blackburn   10 (  8,  3,  7)
   = Nick Gaskell V45 Trawden At   10 (  6,  5,  5)
   6 Nick Barber V40 Todmorden   11 (  5,  7,  6)

Blackburn Harriers & AC   97 (  43,  54, 102)
Todmorden Harriers  108 (  51,  57,  63)
Rossendale Harriers & AC  109 (  86,  45,  64)
Bolton United Harriers & AC  186 ( 115,  94,  92)
Trawden Athletic Club  218 (  83, 176, 135)
Clayton Le Moors Harriers  240 ( 167,   0,  73)
Bury Athletic Club  279 ( 128, 151, 161)
Chorley Athletic & Triathlon  288 ( 162,   0, 126)
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 319 ( 126,   0, 193)
Bolton Triathlon Club  356 ( 307, 171, 185)
Burnden Road Runners  377 ( 361, 211, 166)
Royton Road Runners  402 ( 271, 131, 282)
Horwich R M I Harriers  420 ( 250, 170,   0)
Accrington Road Runners  530 ( 222,   0, 308)
Rochdale Harriers & AC  566 ( 242, 324, 400)
Preston Harriers  617 ( 349,   0, 268)
Radcliffe AC  699 ( 450, 291, 408)


